
OHIO STATE VS.
NIAGARA

11/9/2013
Columbus, Ohio

FINAL STATS

Ohio State
(6-4-0, 0-0-0 B1G) 6

Niagara
(1-6-1, 1-1-1 AHA) 1



Ohio State vs. Niagara
Official Hockey Hame Box Score (Final)

Niagara vs Ohio State (11/9/2013 at Columbus, Ohio)

Niagara (1-6-1, 1-1-1 AHA) vs. Ohio State (6-4-0, 0-0-0 B1G)
Date: 11/9/2013 - Location: Columbus, Ohio
Attendance: 3445 - Start time: 8:05 pm - End time: 10:11 pm - Total time: 2:06

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 1st OSU 06:58 EV Max McCormick/4 Tanner Fritz/6
Alex Szczechura/7

21,8,5,9,29 17,16,47,28,8

2. 1st OSU 10:39 PP Ryan Dzingel/4 Drew Brevig/4
Alex Szczechura/8

7,14,22,28 18,4,17,28,16

3. 2nd OSU 01:45 PP Nick Schilkey/3 Curtis Gedig/1
Nick Oddo/5

2,7,15,16 37,8,15,10,21

4. 2nd OSU 02:42 EV Matt Johnson/2 Tanner Fritz/7
Drew Brevig/5

4,5,8,22,28 26,16,11,21,4

5. 2nd OSU 06:44 SH Ryan Dzingel/5 Nick Oddo/6 9,17,19,27,29 18,24,6,15
6. 2nd NIAMIH 08:30 EV Patterson, Kevin/1 Sarcona, TJ/2 9,21,5,2,8 16,17,21,4,28
7. 2nd OSU 15:00 EV Max McCormick/5 Curtis Gedig/2

Josh Healey/1
9,5,15,17,27 17,8,47,16,28

Goals by Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
NIAMIH 0 1 0 1
OSU 2 4 0 6

Shots by Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
NIAMIH 2 9 5 16
OSU 15 14 8 37

TEAM SUMMARY
# Niagara G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Ignagni, Adrian 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kolenda, Dan 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Conte, Patrick 0 0 0 1 0 1
15 Divjak, Patrick 0 0 0 2 -1 0
16 Lochner, Chris 0 0 2 0 0 1
17 Conderman, Mike 0 0 2 0 -2 0
19 Turcotte, Hugo 0 0 2 2 -1 0
2 Ryan, Kevin 0 0 0 0 +1 2
21 Sarcona, TJ 0 1 0 1 0 1
22 Benedict, Michael 0 0 2 2 -1 1
27 Kohls, Isaac 0 0 0 2 -2 0
28 Edwards, Brock 0 0 2 0 -1 0
29 Rashid, Ryan 0 0 0 1 -2 0
3 Muto, Vince 0 0 0 1 0 1
30 Teichroeb, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Albers, Kevin 0 0 0 0 -1 0
5 Williams, Matt 0 0 0 1 -2 0
7 Cecere, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 3
8 Pietrobon, Stephen 0 0 2 1 -1 0
9 Patterson, Kevin 1 0 0 1 -2 1
11 Murphy, Ryan dnp
12 Alfieri, Sam dnp
18 Nasca, Phil dnp
20 Gruttadauria, Rocky dnp
23 Chartrain, Matt dnp
24 Chiarantano, Matt dnp
25 Dineen, Matt dnp
26 Akeson, Tyler dnp
31 Paulin, Chris dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 1 1 12 16 11

# Ohio State G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Logan Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Darik Angeli 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Alex Lippincott 0 0 0 1 +1 0
12 Travis Statchuk 0 0 4 0 0 2
15 Nick Oddo 0 2 0 1 +1 1
16 Tanner Fritz 0 2 0 2 +2 3
17 Max McCormick 2 0 4 5 +1 0
18 Ryan Dzingel 2 0 0 6 +1 1
21 Sam Jardine 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tyler Lundey 0 0 0 1 0 2
24 Craig Dalrymple 0 0 0 1 +1 1
26 Matt Johnson 1 0 2 3 +1 1
28 Alex Szczechura 0 2 0 2 +1 1
31 Matt Tomkins 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Nick Schilkey 1 0 2 4 0 1
4 Drew Brevig 0 2 0 4 0 1
47 Josh Healey 0 1 0 0 +2 0
6 Clark Cristofoli 0 0 0 2 +1 1
8 Curtis Gedig 0 2 2 3 +2 1
9 David Gust 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Anthony Greco dnp
19 Chad Niddery dnp
25 Justin DaSilva dnp
39 Collin Olson dnp
7 Al McLean dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 6 11 14 37 16

Power Play Goals-Att
Prd NIAMIH OSU
1st 0-2 1-2
2nd 0-2 1-2
3rd 0-1 0-0

Pens-Mins by Prd
Prd NIAMIH OSU
1st 3-6 3-6
2nd 3-6 3-6
3rd 0-0 1-2

Officials:
Referee: Christopher
Ciamaga
Referee: Peter Feola
Linesman: Marc
DesRosiers
Linesman: Joseph Hutek

GOALTENDERS
# Niagara Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
1 Ignagni, Adrian L 22:42 4 13,0,0 13
30 Teichroeb, Jackson 37:18 2 0,10,8 18

# Ohio State Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 Matt Tomkins 3:44 0 1,0,0 1
1 Logan Davis W 56:16 1 1,8,5 14

PENALTY SUMMARY
Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Matt Johnson OSU 2:TRIPPING 03:44 PP
1st Pietrobon, Stephen NIAMIH 2:HOOKING 09:13 PP
1st Benedict, Michael NIAMIH 2:HOOKING 12:42 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Conderman, Mike NIAMIH 2:HOOKING 00:49 PP
2nd Curtis Gedig OSU 2:CTH ROUGHING 06:16 PP
2nd Max McCormick OSU 2:SLASHING 12:34 PP



1st Benedict, Michael NIAMIH 2:HOOKING 12:42 PP
1st Max McCormick OSU 2:GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE 13:05 PP
1st Travis Statchuk OSU 2:HOOKING 15:33
1st Turcotte, Hugo NIAMIH 2:EMBELLISHMENT 15:33

2nd Max McCormick OSU 2:SLASHING 12:34 PP
2nd Travis Statchuk OSU 2:EMBELLISHMENT 14:30
2nd Edwards, Brock NIAMIH 2:HIGH STICKING 14:30
2nd Lochner, Chris NIAMIH 2:CTH ROUGHING 17:36 PP
3rd Nick Schilkey OSU 2:BOARDING 08:43 PP

Win-Logan Davis (1-0-0). Loss-Ignagni, Adrian (1-3-1).



Ohio State vs. Niagara
Official Hockey Hame Box Score (Final)

Niagara vs Ohio State (11/9/2013 at Columbus, Ohio)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Niagara - Faceoffs

## Player W L

15 Divjak, Patrick 2 3
16 Lochner, Chris 3 7
17 Conderman, Mike 2 3
19 Turcotte, Hugo 3 7
21 Sarcona, TJ 2 9
22 Benedict, Michael 2 9
28 Edwards, Brock 4 2

Totals 18 40

Ohio State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

10 Darik Angeli 3 0
12 Travis Statchuk 9 4
15 Nick Oddo 9 2
16 Tanner Fritz 10 7
17 Max McCormick 2 1
18 Ryan Dzingel 0 1
23 Tyler Lundey 7 3

Totals 40 18


